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Product Order Code Description PCB EM Ref.
ORB XF 1212399 ORB Series SMPTE/MIDI/Remote/CAN PCB 8202
1216699 ORB Series Numeric Keypad PCB 8706
1216799 ORB Series Wheel PCB 8707
1216899 ORB Series Dual LCD PCB 8708
1217199 ORB XF Faders PCB 8928
4905000 3v CR2032 coin cell battery
1217299 ORB XF Playback PCB 8929
3304410 Fan 80mm 12VDC for ORB Series
0087799 ORB XF 120W Internal Power Supply
4418000 Spare fader for ORB series (long throw)
4419000 Spare fader for ORB XF (short throw)
5303500 Black circular button with Yellow/Green LED (ORB XF)
5338600 ORB XF Key Caps Set
5356700 ORB series Keypad Switch
5440500 Fader Cap - Black/White (Slim)
5356500 Keyboard Switch
5335100 ORB Series Trackball
ORB 1212399 ORB Series SMPTE/MIDI/Remote/CAN PCB 8202
1216499 ORB Submaster PCB 8704
1216599 ORB Playback Fader PCB 8705
1216699 ORB Series Numeric Keypad PCB 8706
1216799 ORB Series Wheel PCB 8707
1216899 ORB Series Dual LCD PCB 8708
1216999 ORB Playback LCD PC8709
4905000 3v CR2032 coin cell battery
3304410 Fan 80mm 12VDC for ORB Series
87799 ORB 120W Internal Power Supply
5335100 ORB series Trackball
5338500 ORB Key Caps Set
5356700 ORB series Keypad Switch
5442000 Fader Cap - Black/White
8808650 ORB Wrist Rest
4418000 Spare fader for ORB series (long throw)
5356500 Keyboard Switch
Soultion 1214599 Leapfrog 48/96 DMX o/p PCB Assy Kit 7043
Soultion XL 1214699 Leapfrog48/96 Submasters PCB Assy Kit 8067
LeapFrog 48 1214799 Leapfrog48/96 Main LCD PCB Assy Kit 8068
LeapFrog 96 1214899 Leapfrog48/96 Masters PCB Assy Kit 8096
1214999 Leapfrog48/96 Fixtures PCB Assy Kit 8070
1215199 Preset PCB 1215199
1212399 SMPTE/MIDI/Remote/CAN PCB Upgrade Kit 8202
4905000 3v CR2032 coin cell battery

1198399 Wheel Assemblies
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LeapFrog 96 5442000 Fader Cap Black/White
5445000 Fader Cap Black/Red
5447000 Fader Cap Black/Lime Green
5367000 21mm Push on Knob
5396000 21mm Cap Black White Line
4418000 10k Fader Lin
4407300 10k Pot Lin
5355100 Black Button No Led
5355200 Black Button Red Led
5355300 Black Button Yellow Led
3947000 Finger Bezel
3948000 Thumb Bezel
5356500 Keyboard Switch
5355500 Red Button
5355600 White Button
9199500 Soultion enclosure. Plus carton
9199600 Solution XL enclosure. Plus carton
1212299 ETX + Contron PCB Kit

Frog 2 1214199 Frog2 Faders/UserKeys TOP PCB Kit 7698
1214299 Frog2 Faders/UserKeys BTM PCB Kit 7698
5442000 Fader Cap Black/White
4905000 3v CR2032 coin cell battery
1198099 Wheel Assembly
3947000 Finger Bezel
3948000 Thumb Bezel
5355200 Black Button Red LED
5356300 White Button Red LED
0087699 ETX Upgrade Kit
0087499 Touch Screen Assembly
5442000 Fader Cap Black/White
4418000 10k Fader Lin
5356500 Keyboard Switch
5536500 85W Power Supply (XLR4)

Jester Range 1175099 Jester 12/24 + 24/48 Processor PCB 8200
1177099 Jester ML/TL Processor PCB. All ML & TL Models 8200
4905000 3v CR2032 coin cell battery. All Jesters
1215099 Master PCB 12/24 & 24/48 7785
1215199 Preset PCB ML24 &ML48 7786
1215999 ML Panel PCB. All ML 8193
1216399 TL Panel PCB. All TL 8480
1214699 Submaster PCB TL Extra 8067
4127650 20 by 4 Blue LCD 12/24 & 24/48
5446000 Fader Cap Black/Yellow. All Models

5445000 Fader Cap Black/Red. All Models



2] & connect
@connect o=
-

‘connect

== technical support

22088

Product Order Code Description PCB EM Ref.
Jester Range 5442000 Fader Cap Black/White. All Models
5367000 21mm Push on Knob 12/24 & 24/48
5396000 21mm Cap Black White Line 12/24 & 24/48
4418000 10k Fader Lin. All Models
4407500 10k Pot Lin 12/24 & 24/48
5355100 Black Button No Led. All Models
5355200 Black Button Red Led. All Models
5355300 Black Button Yellow Led. All Models
1198399 Wheel assembly. All ML & TL Models
3947000 Finger Bezel. All ML & TL Models
3948000 Thumb Bezel. All ML & TL Models
5356500 Keyboard Switch All Models
9074500 Rack Mount Brackets
5537500 42W Power Supply (XLR4)
Juggler 1215299 Juggler Master PCB 7883
1215399 Juggler Preset PCB 7786
1176099 Juggler Processor PCB 7865
5446000 Fader Cap Black/Yellow
5445000 Fader Cap Black/Red
5442000 Fader Cap Black/White
5367000 21mm Push on Knob
5396000 21mm Cap Black White Line
4418000 10k Fader Lin
4407500 10k Pot Lin
5355100 Black Button No Led
5355200 Black Button No Red Led
5356400 Black Button 2 Red Led
9074500 Rack Mount Brackets
5537500 38W Power Supply (XLR4)
Demux 24 1213699 Demux 24 PCB Kit
4311000 Demux 24 Internal PSU (15V)
Level 6 4415000 10k Fader Lin
2658000 4Pin Din.
3191200 5 pin Female XLR
5101000 AM26LS31
10211 UK 13Amp PSU (DIN4)
10221 Schuko PSU (DIN4)

5442000 Fader Cap - Black/White
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0130500
5481100
1203000
3194000
3194500
3908000
4966000
5052100
fan/digi
3921300
3921400
9028100
3094000
3094500
30915000

3194000
3194500
3908000
4966000
5052100
fan/digi
3921300
3921400
3094000
3094500
3091500
1213299
5480100
5481100
3074100
3068300
3050000
3073000
3075700
3214900
3214900
3340000
1213599
0038000
5551000
4970500
12196843
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Spice spare PCB set. All Models

10k Single pole with neutal disconnect breaker. All Models
Power PCB. All Models 7256
5 Pin XLR Socket. All Models

5 Pin XLR Plug. All Models

10amp filter coil. All Models

BTA40 600B TOP3 Package. All Models

TOP3 package Triac Clip. All Models

12V dc fan. All Models

Coil Clamp base. All Models

Coil clamp Top. All Models

Spice Front Panel. All Models

Harting Panel Mnt Terminal Block Harting Versions
Harting Panel Mnt Housing Harting Versions

Socapex Connector Socapex Versions

5 Pin XLR Socket. All

5 Pin XLR Plug. All

10amp filter coil. All

BTA40 600B TOP3 Package. All

TOP3 package Triac Clip. All

12V dc fan. All

Coil Clamp base. All

Coil clamp Top. All

Harting Panel Mnt Terminal Block Harting Versions

Harting Panel Mnt Housing Harting Versions

Socapex Connector Socapex Versions

Rack 6 Power PCB. All 7556
10amp single Pole Breaker. All except French

10amp Single Pole with Neutral disconnect Breaker French only
15 amp Sockets UK

CEE17 Socket CEE17

Single Schuko Socket Schuko Version

Single French Socket French Version

Single Danish Socket Danish Version

Terminal Block 10mm. All

Terminal Block 10mm. All

Rack 6 Front Panel. All

Rack 6 Control PCB. All 7559
Single phase link bar. All

Rack 6 transformer

MOC3052 Opto Coupler. All

Programmed Processor. All
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0100300
0100500
0100600
0100700
0100800
1212099
1211899

1211999

1210999
4966000
5052100
5480100
3215100
3215200
3215300
5480300
3213700
3213800
3213900
5481100

5481300

5491000
5492000
5493000
4970500

3074100
3077000
3076000
3070000
3079000
4418000
5541000
4003000
4010000
4033000
3904800
4970500
5101300
5330500
2740000
3194000
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Chilli 1210/1216 Upgrade Kit. All 24 way Versions

Chilli 2410/2416 Upgrade Kit. All 12 way versions except HF
Chilli Pro410i Upgrade Kit Pro410i

Chilli Pro410 HF Upgrade Kit Pro410HF

Chilli Pro1210 HF Upgrade Kit Pro1210HF

Chilli 24 Termianl PCB All 24 way versions 7168
Spare four channel Triac Card No Temp Sensor

All 24 & 12 way except HF 6880
Spare four channel Triac Card With Temp Sensor

All 24 & 12 way except HF 6880
12 way output block. All 12 way versions except HF 6881

BTA40 600B TOP3 Package. All Models except HF

TOP3 package Triac Clip. All Models except HF

10amp Single pole breaker. All non Pro Chilli 1210 & 2410 Versions
16mm Terminal Block Live. All 12 way versions execpt HF
16mm Terminal Block Neutral. All 12 way versions except HF
16mm Terminal Block Earth. All 12 way versions except HF
16amp single pole breaker. All Non Pro 1216 & 2416 Versions
35mm Termnial block. All 24 way versions

35mm Earth Termianl Block. All 24 way Versions

Fixed Bridge All 24 way Versions

10amp Single Pole with Neutral disconnect

Breaker 1210,2410,410i,410HF & 1210HF Versions

16amp Single with neutral disconnect Breakers

All Pro 1216 & 2416 Versions

4 Pole 40A/30mA RCD. All 1210 RCD Versions

4 Pole 80A/30mA RCD. All 1216 RCD Versions

2 Pole 80A/30mA RCD. All 2410 RCD Versions

MOC3052 Opto Coupler. All Models except HF

15 amp Sockets UK

Dual Schuko Socket Schuko
Dual French Socket French
CEE22 Socket CEE17
Tripple Swiss Socket Swiss
10k Line fader. All
Transformer. All

250mA Control Fuse. All
6.3amp Channel fuse. All
Fuse Holder complete. All
5amp coil All

MOC3052 Opto Coupler. All
LT1785ANC. All

DMX address switch. All

8 way Din socket. All

5 Pin XLR Socket. All



@@rmee@tf

media selutions

@connect

technical support

gconnect

22088

Product Order Code Description PCB EM Ref.
Alphapack 2 3194500 5 Pin XLR Plug. All
4973100 BTA25 600B T0220 Package. All
3921000 Coil Clamp
3922000 Coil Clamp Washer
Betapack 3 3074100 15 amp Sockets UK
3077000 Dual Schuko Socket Schuko
3076000 Dual French Socket French
3068300 CEE17 Socket CEE17
3079000 Tripple Swiss Socket Swiss
3091500 Socapex Connector Socapex
4974000 BTA 40 600B RD91 package. All
4970500 MOC3052 Opto Coupler. All
5101300 LT1785ANC. All
1186199 Betapack 3 Power PCB Kit. All 7981
1186299 Betapack 3 Control PCB Kit. All 7982
5561000 Betapack 3 transformer. All
3215100 16mm Terminal Block Live. All
3215200 16mm Terminal Block Neutral. All
3215300 16mm Terminal Block Earth. All
5305300 Breaker molding. All
3908000 10amp filter coil. All
3918900 Coil Clamp base. All
3919000 Coil Clamp top. All
9000200 Top and bottom plate. All
9000700 Rack/Wall mnt Brackets. All
5472500 Single phase link bar. All
5480100 10amp single Pole Breaker. All
5652400 Control Loom. All
5481100 10amp Single Pole with Neutral disconnect Breaker
Schuko/French/HW/CEE17/Socapex
3194100 XLR 5 Pin Vertical Socket. All
3194600 XLR 5 Pin Vertical Plug. All
5485400 Buzz bar Cable prong. All
3350300 Breaker molding
4228800 Terminal PCB
9000400 Heat Sink
9000600 Side Panel
9075200 HardWire Front Panel
9075300 UK front panel
9075400 CEE17 Front Panel
9075500 Dual Socket Front Panel
9075800 Socapex Front Panel

12196843 Programmed Processor. All



